

27123

CUSTOMER NUMBERA

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1 2 NT 1 11 C 1 (1)
1.	Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	German Carlos Spangenberg Eng Kok Ong Michael Emmerling Timothy Ivor Sawbridge	Name: Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd. Address: 475 Mickleham Road Attwood, Victoria 3049 AUSTRALIA and
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	AgResearch Limited 5 th Floor, Tower Block Ruakura Research Centre East Strect, Hamilton NEW ZEALAND
		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s)
	✓ Assignment☐ Other	10/491,823
	Execution Date(s): May 12, 2004; May 12, 2004; May 12, 2004 and May 21, 2004	Filing Date(s): April 5, 2004
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Name: Dorothy R. Auth	MA short in the control of the state of the
	Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. 3 World Financial Center	△ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
	New York, New York 10281-2101 Tel.: (212) 415-8700	Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, Order No.
	Fax: (212) 415-8701	☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 4491-4003. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8.	Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date:		
Evelyn M. Kwon October 25, 2004		
Reg. No. <u>54,246</u> Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>7</u>		
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22213, 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

0/28/2004 DBYRGE 0

00000009 10491823

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

EV 498830805 US

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

German Spangenberg of 56 Arthur Street, Bundoora, Victoria 3083, Australia

HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to:

Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd of 475 Mickleham Road, Attwood, Victoria 3049, Australia and

AgResearch Limited of 5th Floor, Tower Block, Ruakura Research Centre, East Street, Hamilton, New Zealand

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent and is entitled

"Manipulation of flavonoid biosynthesis in plants"

which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of and in and to any said application and all divisional, continuations, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorised and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignees.

Further it is agreed that when requested, without charge to and at the expense of said Assignees, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and on all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, its successors, and legal representatives.

We covenant with said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2004

SIGNED at Victoria this 12 day of May

German Spangenberg

Witness Signature

Name: Tutta Nage

Melbourne\004457325

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Eng Kok Ong of 19 Overland Drive, Vermont South, Victoria 3133, Australia

HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to:

Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd of 475 Mickleham Road, Attwood, Victoria 3049, Australia and

AgResearch Limited of 5th Floor, Tower Block, Ruakura Research Centre, East Street, Hamilton, New Zealand

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent and is entitled

"Manipulation of flavonoid biosynthesis in plants"

which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of and in and to any said application and all divisional, continuations, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorised and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignees.

Further it is agreed that when requested, without charge to and at the expense of said Assignees, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and on all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, its successors, and legal representatives.

We covenant with said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNED at Victoria

this 12 day of May

2004

Eng Kok Ong

Witness Signature

Name: B. Helper

Melbourne\004457349

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael Emmerling of 249 Nepean Street, Greensborough, Victoria 3088, Australia

HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to:

Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd of 475 Mickleham Road, Attwood, Victoria 3049, Australia and

AgResearch Limited of 5th Floor, Tower Block, Ruakura Research Centre, East Street, Hamilton, New Zealand

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent and is entitled

"Manipulation of flavonoid biosynthesis in plants"

which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of and in and to any said application and all divisional, continuations, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorised and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignees.

Further it is agreed that when requested, without charge to and at the expense of said Assignees, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and on all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, its successors, and legal representatives.

We covenant with said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Λ

SIGNED at Victoria

this 12 day of Man

2004

Michael Emmerling

Witness Signature

Name: B. Helper

Melbourne\004457352

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Timothy Ivor Sawbridge of 174 Keele Street, Collingwood, Victoria 3066, Australia

HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to:

Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd of 475 Mickleham Road, Attwood, Victoria 3049, Australia and

AgResearch Limited of 5th Floor, Tower Block, Ruakura Research Centre, East Street, Hamilton, New Zealand

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent and is entitled

"Manipulation of flavonoid biosynthesis in plants"

which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of and in and to any said application and all divisional, continuations, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorised and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignees.

Further it is agreed that when requested, without charge to and at the expense of said Assignees, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and on all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, its successors, and legal representatives.

We covenant with said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNED at 2.10 pm Victoria this 2 day of April

2004

Timothy Ivor Sawbridge

Witness Signature

Name: IAN GUY POLKINGHORNE

Melbourne\004457343

RECORDED: 10/25/2004